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МБОУ ДО СПОРТИВНАЯ ШКОЛА 

ОЛИМПИЙСКОГО РЕЗЕРВА "Идель"

Открытое первенство
СШОР "Идель"

по настольному теннису

20 декабря 2020 года, г.Казань

I лига



№ Фамилия, Имя
Дата 

рождения

Рейтинг 

ФНТРТ
Разряд Тренер, район РТ

1 АНДРЕЕВ Артем 25.02.2007 501 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

2 АХМАДУЛЛИН Айрат 20.09.1973 324 б/р Самостоятельно

3 АХМЕТЗЯНОВ Ислам 11.09.2006 396 1 юн Труфанова Н.Н.

4 БАДРЕТДИНОВ Рахим 28.12.2009 495 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

5 БИКМУРАТОВ Фархад 22.10.1993 472 б/р Самостоятельно

6 ВУЙОВИЧ Евгения 09.10.1964 298 б/р Самостоятельно

7 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Диана 05.01.2007 605 б/р Высокогорский р-он

8 ГАФИЯТУЛЛИН Ринат 07.10.1993 322 б/р Самостоятельно

9 ГИМАДЕЕВ Ильдар 25.11.2009 357 1 юн Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

10 ГОРБЫЛЕВА Дарья 03.04.2004 394 1 Ершова Е.А.

11 ГРУЗКОВ Илья 23.08.1992 465 б/р Зеленодольский р-он

12 ДИК Анна 07.11.2003 0 б/р Степанова А.А. Кудряшов Р.А.

13 ЗАЙНАШЕВ Денис 10.06.2005 364 б/р Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

14 КИРГИЗИН Артем 09.09.1971 464 б/р Самостоятельно

15 КИСЛЮК Владлена 13.05.2005 454 1 Степанова А.А. Кудряшов Р.А. 

16 КРИУШКИН Артем 05.06.2010 459 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

17 МУХАМЕДОВ Камиль 31.03.2006 429 2 Филиппов В.В.

18 МУХАМЕТЗЯНОВ Талгат 14.08.2006 385 б/р Сабинский р-он

19 МУХЛИНА Мария 11.06.2008 468 2 Ершова Е.А. 

20 НИГМАТУЛЛИН Карим 12.05.2004 660 1 Александров А.В.

21 ПОЛШКОВ Андрей 17.07.2009 420 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

22 РАСТОРГУЕВ Дмитрий 08.11.1971 424 б/р Зеленодольский р-он

23 САФИН Дамир 22.09.2010 265 1 юн Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

24 САФИУЛЛИН Адель 16.05.2006 551 1 Степанова А.А. Кудряшов Р.А. 

25 СОВИН Семен 09.04.2007 589 1 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

26 ТАЗИЕВ Нияз 05.02.2007 519 2 Филиппов В.В.

27 ТОЛСТЯКОВ Вадим 20.07.2006 518 2 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

28 УСМАНОВ Тимур 03.09.2008 394 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

29 ФАЙЗУТДИНОВ Амир 09.12.2008 315 1 юн Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

30 ФЕКЛИН Сергей 04.06.2004 350 б/р Феклин А.А.

31 ФРОЛОВ Николай 26.09.2007 501 1 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

32 ФРОЛОВ Юрий 03.11.1954 388 б/р Высокогорский р-он

33 ХАФИЗОВ Хамит 30.09.1960 399 б/р Самостоятельно

34 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Рафик 28.02.1991 401 б/р Ушатиков А.А.

35 ШИГАЕВ Игорь 27.12.1982 474 б/р Самостоятельно

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису
20 декабря 2020 года, г.Казань
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Группа № 1
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 1 2

3-2 3-2 2-3 3-1

1 1 2 2

2-3 1-3 3-0 3-0

1 2 2 2

2-3 3-1 3-1 3-1

2 1 1 2

3-2 0-3 1-3 3-1

1 1 1 1

1-3 0-3 1-3 1-3

Группа № 2
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

1 2 2 2

0-3 3-1 3-0 3-0

2 2 2 2

3-0 3-0 3-0 3-1

1 1 2 1

1-3 0-3 3-1 2-3

1 1 1 2

0-3 0-3 1-3 3-1

1 1 2 1

0-3 1-3 3-2 1-3

Группа № 3
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2 2

3-1 3-0 3-0 3-0

1 2 2 2

1-3 3-2 3-1 3-0

1 1 2 2

0-3 2-3 3-1 3-1

1 1 1 2

0-3 1-3 1-3 W/O

1 1 1 1

0-3 0-3 1-3 W/O

Группа № 4
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2

3-1 3-0 3-0

1 2 2

1-3 3-1 3-1

1 1 1

0-3 1-3 0-3

1 1 2

0-3 1-3 3-0

Главный судья Филиппов В.В.

5

1 НИГМАТУЛЛИН Карим Александров А.В.
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I лига

Предварительный этап

1 2 3 4

7 1

2 КИСЛЮК Владлена
Степанова А.А. Кудряшов 

Р.А. 6 3

3 МУХАМЕДОВ Камиль Филиппов В.В. 7 2

4

5 ВУЙОВИЧ Евгения Самостоятельно 4 5

4 ФАЙЗУТДИНОВ Амир
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А. 6

5

1 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Диана Высокогорский р-он

1 2 3 4

7 2

2 КРИУШКИН Артем
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А. 8 1

3 РАСТОРГУЕВ Дмитрий Зеленодольский р-он 5 1,25 3

1 4

5 САФИН Дамир
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А. 5 0,8 5

4 ГАФИЯТУЛЛИН Ринат Самостоятельно 5

5

1 СОВИН Семен
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А.

1 2 3 4

8 1

2 КИРГИЗИН Артем Самостоятельно 7 2

3 ПОЛШКОВ Андрей
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А. 6 3

4

5 ДИК Анна
Степанова А.А. Кудряшов 

Р.А. 4 5

4 АХМАДУЛЛИН Айрат Самостоятельно 5

1 САФИУЛЛИН Адель
Степанова А.А. Кудряшов 

Р.А. 

1 2 3 4

6 1

2 БАДРЕТДИНОВ Рахим
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А. 5 2

3 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Рафик Ушатиков А.А. 3 4

34 ФЕКЛИН Сергей Феклин А.А. 4



Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису
20 декабря 2020 года, г.Казань

I лига

Предварительный этап

Группа № 5
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2

3-0 3-0 3-0

1 1 2

0-3 1-3 3-0

1 2 2

0-3 3-1 3-1

1 1 1

0-3 0-3 1-3

Группа № 6
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

1 2 1

1-3 3-1 1-3

2 2 1

3-1 3-0 1-3

1 1 1

1-3 0-3 0-3

2 2 2

3-1 3-1 3-0

Группа № 7
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

1 2 2

2-3 3-0 3-1

2 2 1

3-2 3-1 1-3

1 1 1

0-3 1-3 1-3

1 2 2

1-3 3-1 3-1

Группа № 8
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2 1

3-1 3-0 3-0 1-3

1 1 2 1

1-3 2-3 3-0 1-3

1 2 2 1

0-3 3-2 3-0 1-3

1 1 1 1

0-3 0-3 0-3 0-3

2 2 2 2

3-1 3-1 3-1 3-0

Главный судья Филиппов В.В.

1 ТАЗИЕВ Нияз Филиппов В.В.

1 2 3 4

6 1

2 МУХЛИНА Мария Ершова Е.А. 4 3

3 ХАФИЗОВ Хамит Самостоятельно 5 2

44 ГИМАДЕЕВ Ильдар
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А. 3

1 ТОЛСТЯКОВ Вадим
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А.

1 2 3 4

4 3

2 БИКМУРАТОВ Фархад Самостоятельно 5 2

3 АХМЕТЗЯНОВ Ислам Труфанова Н.Н. 3 4

14 ЗАЙНАШЕВ Денис
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А. 6

1 АНДРЕЕВ Артем
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А.

1 2 3 4

5 1

2 ШИГАЕВ Игорь Самостоятельно 5 1

3 УСМАНОВ Тимур
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А. 3 4

14 МУХАМЕТЗЯНОВ Талгат Сабинский р-он 5

5

1 ФРОЛОВ Николай
Тихонов В.А. Шахова 

Ю.А.

1 2 3 4

7 2

2 ГРУЗКОВ Илья Зеленодольский р-он 5 4

3 ГОРБЫЛЕВА Дарья Ершова Е.А. 6 3

5

5 МОНАХОВ Алексей Алексеевский р-он 8 1

4 ФРОЛОВ Юрий Высокогорский р-он 4



1 НИГМАТУЛЛИН К. Александров А.В.

1 НИГМАТУЛЛИН К.
2 МУХАМЕТЗЯНОВ Т. Сабинский р-он 3-0 9

3 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д. Высокогорский р-он НИГМАТУЛЛИН К.
2 МОНАХОВ А. 3-1 13

4 МОНАХОВ А. Алексеевский р-он 3-0
5 ТАЗИЕВ Н. Филиппов В.В. НИГМАТУЛЛИН К.

3 БАДРЕТДИНОВ Р. 3-0
6 БАДРЕТДИНОВ Р. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.3-1 10 15

7 БИКМУРАТОВ Ф. Самостоятельно БАДРЕТДИНОВ Р.
4 БИКМУРАТОВ Ф. 3-1

8 СОВИН С. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.3-0
9 САФИУЛЛИН А. Степанова А.А. Кудряшов Р.А. НИГМАТУЛЛИН Карим1

5 САФИУЛЛИН А. 3-2
10 ХАФИЗОВ Х. Самостоятельно 3-1 11

11 КИРГИЗИН А. Самостоятельно САФИУЛЛИН А.
6 ЗАЙНАШЕВ Д. 3-0 14

12 ЗАЙНАШЕВ Д. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.3-2
13 АНДРЕЕВ А. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А. САФИУЛЛИН А.

7 АНДРЕЕВ А. 3-2
14 МУХАМЕДОВ К. Филиппов В.В. 3-1 12 -15 САФИУЛЛИН Адель 2
15 ФРОЛОВ Н. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А. ФРОЛОВ Н.

8 ФРОЛОВ Н. 3-0
16 КРИУШКИН А. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.3-1

БАДРЕТДИНОВ Р.
-12 АНДРЕЕВ А. 26

-1 МУХАМЕТЗЯНОВ Т. 20 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д. ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д.
16 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д. 3-0 24 3-1

-2 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д. 3-0 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Д.
-11 ЗАЙНАШЕВ Д. 3-0

-3 ТАЗИЕВ Н. 21 ТАЗИЕВ Н.
17 ТАЗИЕВ Н. 3-1 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Диана 3

-4 СОВИН С. 3-1 -14 ФРОЛОВ Н. 3-1
-10 БИКМУРАТОВ Ф. 27

-5 ХАФИЗОВ Х. 22 БИКМУРАТОВ Ф. ФРОЛОВ Н.
18 КИРГИЗИН А. 3-0 25 3-1

-6 КИРГИЗИН А. МОНАХОВ А.
-9 МОНАХОВ А. 3-0

-7 МУХАМЕДОВ К. 23 МОНАХОВ А. ФРОЛОВ Н. 4
19 МУХАМЕДОВ К. 3-1

-8 КРИУШКИН А. 3-0 -26 БАДРЕТДИНОВ Р.
28 МОНАХОВ А. 5

-27 МОНАХОВ А. 3-1

-28 БАДРЕТДИНОВ Р. 6

-24 ТАЗИЕВ Н.
29 БИКМУРАТОВ Ф. 7

-25 БИКМУРАТОВ Ф. 3-0

-28 ТАЗИЕВ Н. 8
-20 АНДРЕЕВ А.

30 АНДРЕЕВ А.
-21 ЗАЙНАШЕВ Д. 3-1 32

МУХАМЕДОВ К. 9
-22 КИРГИЗИН А. 3-1

31 МУХАМЕДОВ К.
-23 МУХАМЕДОВ К. 3-0 -32 АНДРЕЕВ А. 10

-30 ЗАЙНАШЕВ Д.
33 КИРГИЗИН А. 11

-31 КИРГИЗИН А. 3-2

-33 ЗАЙНАШЕВ Д. 12
-16 МУХАМЕТЗЯНОВ Т.

34 МУХАМЕТЗЯНОВ Т.
-17 СОВИН С. 3-1 36

КРИУШКИН А. 13
-18 ХАФИЗОВ Х. 3-0

35 КРИУШКИН А.
-19 КРИУШКИН А. 3-0 -36 МУХАМЕТЗЯНОВ Т. 14

-34 СОВИН С.
36 СОВИН С. 15

-35 ХАФИЗОВ Х. 3-1

-36 ХАФИЗОВ Х. 16
Главный судья Филиппов В.В.
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1 КИСЛЮК В. Степанова А.А. Кудряшов Р.А. 

1 КИСЛЮК В.
2 ФРОЛОВ Ю. Высокогорский р-он 3-1

3 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Р. Ушатиков А.А. КИСЛЮК В.
2 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Р. 3-1

4 ШИГАЕВ И. Самостоятельно 3-0

5 МУХЛИНА М. Ершова Е.А. ПОЛШКОВ А.
3 МУХЛИНА М. 3-2

6 ГАФИЯТУЛЛИН Р. Самостоятельно 3-0

7 АХМЕТЗЯНОВ И. Труфанова Н.Н. ПОЛШКОВ А.
4 ПОЛШКОВ А. 3-1

8 ПОЛШКОВ А. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А. 3-1

9 ФЕКЛИН С. Феклин А.А.

5 ФЕКЛИН С. 3-0 17 место

10 ГИМАДЕЕВ И. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А. 3-1

11 АХМАДУЛЛИН А. Самостоятельно ТОЛСТЯКОВ В.
6 ТОЛСТЯКОВ В. 3-1

12 ТОЛСТЯКОВ В. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А. 3-1

13 ГОРБЫЛЕВА Д. Ершова Е.А. ТОЛСТЯКОВ В.
7 ФАЙЗУТДИНОВ А. 3-1

14 ФАЙЗУТДИНОВ А. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А. 3-1

15 УСМАНОВ Т. Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А. РАСТОРГУЕВ Д. 18 место

8 РАСТОРГУЕВ Д. 3-0

16 РАСТОРГУЕВ Д. Зеленодольский р-он 3-2 -13 КИСЛЮК В.

-14 РАСТОРГУЕВ Д. 3-2 19 место

-9 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Р. 20 место

МУХЛИНА М.
-10 МУХЛИНА М. 3-0

-11 ФЕКЛИН С. 3-1 21 место

ФАЙЗУТДИНОВ А.
-12 ФАЙЗУТДИНОВ А. 3-1

-17 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Р.           22 место

-18 ФЕКЛИН С. 3-0 23 место

24 место

-1 ФРОЛОВ Ю.
ШИГАЕВ И.

-2 ШИГАЕВ И. 3-0

-3 ГАФИЯТУЛЛИН Р. ГАФИЯТУЛЛИН Р.
ГАФИЯТУЛЛИН Р. 3-1

-4 АХМЕТЗЯНОВ И. 3-2

-5 ГИМАДЕЕВ И.
ГИМАДЕЕВ И. 3-1 25 место

-6 АХМАДУЛЛИН А. 3-0

-7 ГОРБЫЛЕВА Д. ГОРБЫЛЕВА Д.
ГОРБЫЛЕВА Д. 3-0

-8 УСМАНОВ Т. 3-2 26 место

-25 ШИГАЕВ И.

-26 ГИМАДЕЕВ И. 3-1 27 место

-21 ФРОЛОВ Ю. 28 место

ФРОЛОВ Ю.
-22 АХМЕТЗЯНОВ И. 3-2

-23 АХМАДУЛЛИН А. 3-1 29 место

УСМАНОВ Т.
-24 УСМАНОВ Т. 3-0

30 место

-29 АХМЕТЗЯНОВ И.

-30 АХМАДУЛЛИН А. 31 место

-29 САФИН Д. 32 место

Главный судья Филиппов В.В. -30 ВУЙОВИЧ Е. 33 место

34 место

ВУЙОВИЧ Е.

САФИН Д.
32

29

31
УСМАНОВ Т.

30
ФРОЛОВ Ю.

28
ШИГАЕВ И.

32
АХМЕТЗЯНОВ И.

АХМАДУЛЛИН А.

ГИМАДЕЕВ И.

20
ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Р.

ФЕКЛИН С.

21

25

22

27
ГОРБЫЛЕВА Д.

23

26

24
ГАФИЯТУЛЛИН Р.

16
КИСЛЮК В.

РАСТОРГУЕВ Д.

17

19
ФАЙЗУТДИНОВ А.

18
МУХЛИНА М.
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I лига
2 ФИНАЛ

9

13

15

10

ТОЛСТЯКОВ В.

11

14

12

ПОЛШКОВ А.



№ Фамилия, Имя
Дата 

рождения

Рейтинг 

ФНТРТ
Разряд Тренер, район РТ

1 НИГМАТУЛЛИН Карим 12.05.2004 660 1 Александров А.В.

2 САФИУЛЛИН Адель 16.05.2006 551 1 Степанова А.А. Кудряшов Р.А. 

3 ГАЛЛЯМОВА Диана 05.01.2007 605 б/р Высокогорский р-он

4 ФРОЛОВ Николай 26.09.2007 501 1 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

5 МОНАХОВ Алексей 27.03.2007 428 б/р Алексеевский р-он

6 БАДРЕТДИНОВ Рахим 28.12.2009 495 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

7 БИКМУРАТОВ Фархад 22.10.1993 472 б/р Самостоятельно

8 ТАЗИЕВ Нияз 05.02.2007 519 2 Филиппов В.В.

9 МУХАМЕДОВ Камиль 31.03.2006 429 2 Филиппов В.В.

10 АНДРЕЕВ Артем 25.02.2007 501 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

11 КИРГИЗИН Артем 09.09.1971 464 б/р Самостоятельно

12 ЗАЙНАШЕВ Денис 10.06.2005 364 б/р Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

13 КРИУШКИН Артем 05.06.2010 459 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

14 МУХАМЕТЗЯНОВ Талгат 14.08.2006 385 б/р Сабинский р-он

15 СОВИН Семен 09.04.2007 589 1 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

16 ХАФИЗОВ Хамит 30.09.1960 399 б/р Самостоятельно

17 ТОЛСТЯКОВ Вадим 20.07.2006 518 2 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

18 ПОЛШКОВ Андрей 17.07.2009 420 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

19 КИСЛЮК Владлена 13.05.2005 454 1 Степанова А.А. Кудряшов Р.А. 

20 РАСТОРГУЕВ Дмитрий 08.11.1971 424 б/р Зеленодольский р-он

21 ФАЙЗУТДИНОВ Амир 09.12.2008 315 1 юн Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

22 МУХЛИНА Мария 11.06.2008 468 2 Ершова Е.А. 

23 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Рафик 28.02.1991 401 б/р Ушатиков А.А.

24 ФЕКЛИН Сергей 04.06.2004 350 б/р Феклин А.А.

25 ГОРБЫЛЕВА Дарья 03.04.2004 394 1 Ершова Е.А.

26 ГАФИЯТУЛЛИН Ринат 07.10.1993 322 б/р Самостоятельно

27 ШИГАЕВ Игорь 27.12.1982 474 б/р Самостоятельно

28 ГИМАДЕЕВ Ильдар 25.11.2009 357 1 юн Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

29 УСМАНОВ Тимур 03.09.2008 394 3 Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

30 ФРОЛОВ Юрий 03.11.1954 388 б/р Высокогорский р-он

31 АХМЕТЗЯНОВ Ислам 11.09.2006 396 1 юн Труфанова Н.Н.

32 АХМАДУЛЛИН Айрат 20.09.1973 324 б/р Самостоятельно

33 САФИН Дамир 22.09.2010 265 1 юн Тихонов В.А. Шахова Ю.А.

34 ВУЙОВИЧ Евгения 09.10.1964 298 б/р Самостоятельно

Главный судья Филиппов В.В.

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису

РЕЗУЛЬТАТЫ

I лига

20 декабря 2020 года, г.Казань


